Cyber CoE Campus Utilities
Project E
JLA Project No. 3042.1901

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
CO NUMBER 1
BID ITEM 22203
DATE 5/15/2023
PROJECT TITLE CYBER CoE CAMPUS UTILITIES — PROJECT E
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE  6/21/22 PROJECT NUMBER FG 2021-010
OWNER AUGUSTA, GEORGIA PO NUMBER 22AUA121

The following change is hereby made to the contract for the above project:

Description of Change (for a more detailed description see attached proposal):
Revise 16” water main alignment around Building 25910, and replace 8” water main at Building 25810 per plan
sheets C-112 and C-113. Change adds 1,720 LF 16” DIP, 580 LF 8” DIP, and adds associated valves,
hydrants, bends and fittings along with connection to existing mains and services. Change includes associated
clearing, pavement, curb and sidewalk replacement site work. Change includes AUD purchase of remaining
16” DIP, valves and fittings. The change order work line item list, material purchase list and reference plan

sheets are attached.

PAYEE Beam’s Contracting, Inc.
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $ 843,071.07
The contract time will NOT be INCREASED as determined by assigned work tasks.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 1,496,917.53
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER (INCREASE) $ 0.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER (INCREASE) $ 843,071.07
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT WITH CHANGE ORDER  § 2,339,988.60

FUNDING NUMBER/ACCOUNT NUMBER 515043490 5425410
88880160 5425410
PROPOSED BY: DATE:  ¢-)1p-23
#/CONSULTANT
REQUESTED BY: /f m 4 pa $/1#/23
PROJECT MANAGER
SUBMITTED BY: DALE:
DEPARTMENT HEAD
FINANCE ENDORSEMENT: DATE:
COMPTROLLER
RECOMMENDED BY: DATE:
ADMINISTRATOR
APPROVED BY: DATE:

MAYOR




Augusta Utiltiies Department 5/15/2023
Cyber CoE Campus Utilities Project E (8th Avenue)
Change Order No. 1 - Revised 16" Water Main Alignment and Brant Hall 8"Water Main

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNITS UNIT PRICE QUANTITY TOTAL PRICE
I. WATER MAIN

W-2-C 8" DIP restrained joint pipe (RIP) LF $87.09 580 $50,512.20

W-2-E 16" DIP restrained joint pipe (RIP) LF $190.54 1,720 $327,728.80

W-3 16” DIP Bore & Push DEDUCT LE $492.40 -270 -$132,948.00

W-4-C.1 8” 45 degree bend, MJ, RIF EA $760.40 5 $3,802.00

W-4-E.1 16” 90 degree bend, MJ, RIF EA $2,739.50 3 $8,218.50

W-4-E.2 16” 45 degree bend, MJ, RIF EA $2,241.54 10 $22,415.40

W-4-E.6 16” x 8” Tee, MJ, RJF EA $2,798.68 1 $2,798.68

W-4-E.7 16” x 6” Tee, MJ, RIF EA $2,607.88 3 $7,823.64

W-5-E Fire Hydrant Assembly w/16”x6” Tee EA $9,105.23 3 $27,315.69

W-5-B Fire Hydrant Assembly w/8”x6” Tee EA $7,488.64 2 $14,977.28
6” Valve (Open left (ccw); MJ, RIF) and Box w/

W-6-B “WATER” on box cover EA $1,862.84 1 $1,862.84
8” Valve (Open left (ccw); MJ, RIF) and Box w/

W-6-C “WATER” on box cover EA $3,009.11 2 $6,018.22
12” Valve (Open left (ccw); MJ, RIF) and Box w/

W-6-D “WATER” on box cover EA $6,473.21 2 $12,946.42
16” Valve (Open left (ccw); MJ, RIF) and Box w/

W-6-E “WATER” on box cover EA $9,168.36 4 $36,673.44

12” Insert Valve (install close unless otherwise
noted and bury) and Box w/ “WATER” on box

W-12 cover EA $27,739.20 2 $55,478.39
W-19 Remove Existing Fire Hydrant EA $1,305.77 1 $1,305.77
W-4 8X6 Tee EA $1,307.34 2 $2,614.68
W-4 12x8 TEE EA $1,796.35 1 $1,796.35
W-4 12X8 CUT-IN TEE EA $6,209.33 1 $6,209.33
Install 4" SCH 80 through Casing and Conect
W-4 Backflow LF $73.42 200 $14,684.00
W-4 Install 4" Fittings EA $528.84 4 $2,115.36
W-4 4" Tie-In at Water Plant LS $3,838.07 1 $3,838.07
W-4 16" x 4" Tap EA $6,779.85 1 $6,779.85
W-4 2" Tap EA $1,888.36 2 $3,776.72
W-4 2" Copper Pipe LF $85.95 30 $2,578.50
W-4 Remove Existing PIV EA $1,305.77 1 $1,305.77
W-4 Install PIV EA $6,770.47 1 $6,770.47
W-4 6” 45 degree bend, MJ, RIF EA $760.40 2 $1,520.80

Page 1 of 3



Augusta Utiltiies Department 5/15/2023
Cyber CoE Campus Utilities Project E (8th Avenue)
Change Order No. 1 - Revised 16" Water Main Alignment and Brant Hall 8"Water Main
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNITS UNIT PRICE QUANTITY TOTAL PRICE
W-4 2" Meter and Backflow with Jumbo Meter Box EA $4,688.12 1 $4,688.12
W-4 2" Scheudle 80 Piping to Connect Trailers LF $85.95 30 $2,578.50
W-4 Tie-In new 2" Service EA $1,478.44 1 $1,478.44
W-4 Cut and Cap 6" Service for Cooling Towers EA $1,245.23 1 $1,245.23
Il. PAYMENT STRUCTURES
Asphalt Pavement Removal and Replacement (2.5”
P-2 9.5 MM Superpave, 10.5” Graded Aggregate Base) Sy $144.39 400 $57,756.00
Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (3,500 psi,
P-5 4” Thick) SY $60.00 195 $11,700.00
Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter
P-9 (GDOT Detail 9032B, Type 2, 3 or 4) L $61.20 60 $3,672.00
P-10 Remove and Replace GAB Roadway 6" LF $59.68 800 $47,744.00
IV. LUMP SUM CONSTRUCTION
LS-1 Mobilization, Demobilization LS $4,325.45 1 $4,325.45
LS-2 Bonds, Insurance LS $6,873.34 1 $6,873.34
Traffic Control for vehicular and pedestrian way
LS-4 (for construction under this contract). LS $19,972.38 1 $19,972.38
11l. MISCELLANEOQUS
M-5 Clearing & Grubbing AC $43,391.63 1 $43,391.63
Subtotal for additonal water main scope $706,344.27

AUD Purchase of Remaining Materials (See list)

$136,726.80

Page 2 of 3

$843,071.07



Augusta Utilities Department

Cyber CoE Campus Utilities Project E (8th Avenue)
Change Order No. 1 Materials Purchase List

5/15/2023

Item Number - Description Unit Price I\Illj:ai:::e Quantity Total

A - WATER MAIN

A-003 - W-2-E 16"DIP RESTRAINRD JOINT PIPE 118.57 LF 360 42,686.35
A-013 - W-4-E.2 16" 45-DEGREE BEND,MJ,RIF 2,070.89 EA 16 33,134.23
A-026 - W-6-E 16" WATER VALVE OPEN LEFT (CCW),MJ 11,377.34 EA 3 34,132.01
A-012 - W-4-E.1 16" 90 DEGREE BEND,MJ,RIF 2,484.56 EA 2 4,969.12
A-010 - W-4-D.3 12"X12" TEE,MJ,RIF 1,703.54 EA 2 3,407.08
A-010 - W-4-D.3 16"X16" TEE,MJ,RIF 3,393.55 EA 2 6,787.11
A-010 - W-4-D.3 16"X8" TEE,MJ,RIF 2,484.56 EA 2 4,969.12
A-019 - W-4-E.8 16"X 12" REDUCER, MJ, RIF 2,070.89 EA 2 4,141.78
Freight Charges 2,500.00 LS 1 2,500.00
Project Totals: $136,726.80

Page 3 of 3



— -
UT”_lTlES PROTECT'ON CENTER / % GEORGIA SOIL AND WATER \ !
CONSERVATION COMMISSION -
N I 16" D.I.P. W/ 48" MIN. COVER (TYP.) /
www.Georgia811.com Trevor A. Wimberly WMW -
koow whats beloww Level Il Certified Design Professional Ds2/Ds3 - BENCHMARK NO.8
C . TYP #4REBAR SET CEG.
Gall before you dig.
F THREE WORKING DAYS BEFORE YOU DIG CERTIFICATION INUVBER il m POINT 70 CLEV=4a7.66 Since 1980
. 06/17/2021 ~ 06/17/2024 : . . . e S T R VI VNV [ N=1,246,895. 14
(GEORG|A - 1-800-282-741 1) \_ Issuep: 22 Expes: — —— ) 3M0 ) 5 F*f*f*f*f*f*ffxff‘xf SR S N\ £=661,935.58 Architects ® Engineers ® Landscape Architects
16"W 1-16" 45° BEND y
SCALE: 1"=30' 2400 j © ’ PR\ = JOHNSON, LASCHOBER &
NOTES: ey R S 0 NreaseEN0 - N N ey ASSOCIATES, P.C.
. ~ %y N, 48" MIN. i s 7 IE=478.96" _ =
GRAVEL L l 4 -\ / COVER (TYP)- s / 78.96' = AUGUSTA, GA e MT. PLEASANT, SC
. -~ - ' e ! === TEL (706) 724-5756 ® TEL (843) 619-4656
1. INSTALL TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE A MIN. OF 5 1 SITE UTILITY PLAN — s e - \ | / FAX (706) 724-3955
FROM EXISTING PIPE JOINT. i - . - / V.
! —— —l o ~489-4 83 Yoy WWW THEJLAGROUP.COM
2. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE CONSTRUCTION C-112 16" D.LP. W/ 48" N y N ~=q —— A GRAVEL el ! / &
PHASING OF SITE AND UTILITY WORK WITH MIN. COVER (TYP) ( \ [ . / \ / N\ I : L | P73 .
CURRENT CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS WITHIN THE ' o \ / \ COOLING It \0 WERS J l ) | | TRANSFORMER ~ w e N 7 / ) N o 2]
ALD PEOLECT L CONTACTION TS, LN NN N P SIS TG o _s| W
: S P —_—— T N O T A LS e 27N ) —
RENOVATION AND PROPOSED CCoE'S MCA-3. 4 —_———— S B ST R s 1-16" 90° BEND i Y T=ae746 | 3 N’ Z 9 [
N , e e - NS b IE=481.97777" % T — Ll
2N ‘ | (be /4/ ! ///4( 2 N —— <
Ds2/Ds3 N l i - B A /a Y, ok S0 - D
v ~~7N\ : T ‘ ]L ““““““““ L J’L,,j«///\/ , % ///f/// <V> 'gk / I\\\\\\\\ I_ <.\ —_ Z
?@ RN ©@ S i E77\A5P/-/AU WA X@“ Y. \/\ oy = |5 L]
N T 720 CONCRETE i /) \PAVEMENT /7 *GUY I w
E = CLEAR TREELINE FOR R o e < = A /AN y / <> > <
WM INSTALLATION N> R s e ======-- - ‘i““:“““‘:‘?";ﬁ/)/ 5 Vi A g 9 IO N 9
! S % i A . - ks -] < <
) / _—— _—— e X [ —
CONCRETE (o % | ASPHALT PAVEMENT - g \ _\ // Wl == == == == = — Og - )
‘\\]\l ~”~,::::111::T1 W::L:J // I I o - N \\\ // '\\ ///////////\F\i\’i / § - . cD 8 m wied -
\G 1-16"22.5"BEND | | rf i N DI J AN 2 - L w = 00 8
e F=r ! | N U U B R N © N N S AN [/ A | A =5 < S
-7 — 4 / | e S I L I . [ ====1 Wi \ 1) | /- | T * T —_ x
- > Ve s I T T o —— g e N E R A N NV ! \V/ SN T w m
- V//qF//Jt//jF//J n (7 /7';“‘:“““==5‘=i1 O —== ¢ | ¥ W : LT [ — &) 3
- P//4 A AL 7 1 /o P A R R e A S S s - ———— e g . = R AU I B I [ 0 =
» 4f//JP/ A7) ! I R A R R R S S R S R T S N —— — i D uw LLl e
AL . ity iy B 1 0 g e 7 & -] | 09 |3
Il | "t | \ S
¥ /4L// FooA7 7 i L U Voo 0 | SR (P | N r <5 LLl L
L s SN I I W Vo ] LU 57 e i ! | } o> s 0_3 z
P | | A | A i 1 ﬂ// S ) [ FEp——— w Ll 7=49257 N I [ N L ) 5
JJ" L : A A4 s L L2 (L7777 7/ //J-—W———-{;J—Ef_““lm’*“iﬁfﬁ‘fiqp‘fi‘if“}tij | | NN D! 1 m O =
I L R R A e e ey iy vyl A EEE T — Y — — = —+4———— N S - |E S
27 N % s s s % % (S ] ! i -
{ "T‘/ \\jlf\\ii:‘:‘ l/ / s /I// a4 S /5‘9/ 0, S/ /// 4 ///I;/ // V I : m /’/H i‘ H \’” o ” I ‘ | % “ D Il = m m =
| e b ’ S ' sl S <3 |8 2
N 1 o v oo A S S LA ! Z / . TN S - = = = < |5 >' 0
HEATING & A/C PLANT . - i i X R P AP A A A A A A WA, ! — / o TS | I AN £
r 1 ‘ I % / / /s / g NEARS S, ) )
\ YR S | R Ay e e e A S = ) | A | ¥ z @
\ S S M. I I///;///////////////////////// Ry ! " & T IRy | | | conc. | - -
et el . B b~ L E T /s S S S S | u ) gl ey — 1 PAD b
- IF T I o ! GOSN e
| | V(////) N R S A A A R A N AN 7 | Y — HLLI N | L
rA | VAL NN, | - / S Ty > X
VA} ] vy o0 ////////////// LSS s ///1 ! :< /! Il é o O ; Sl \ TRANSMISSIC
I e L S v I I S \ AREA
KA} R R S R R SV ////////I I I H,’*” AN 4}” ) b Zg{ N
CONCRETE } _*TT_'W____NJl s s s ] I h;l_ll_lh’LTH_H'l B lﬂ‘ing)l §il—ll‘—ll—ll—
‘ ] I ! DTN ! G
| ' f £ NS Ll RS | I '
! || | o / i S I ' b | o
| N S s S | LN _ L — ) |
- A RO 1-6"x 2" TAPPING SADDLE ] | P e I R o
I R LRI 1-2" VALVE & BOX S| S NAN- I IR NI / :
***************************************************************************************** - R //// 7N 1-2"X 1" REDUCER Q| B d \QE U_HJ ) { IS 1%
GRAVEL PARKING : //////I/,j////////////////\ 1-1"90° BEND i}f} /\/G-J’w / h :ﬂ‘”ﬁ“ﬁ"ﬁﬁ@zmym ,/ |
I .
| v, x0T CONNECT TO EXIST. 1" SERVICE W | = T I TN /X ot
! | ‘ | ‘l/ i / /l s oS // /S 7/ 4 // /\ L I A Il ! i / X e T
| | R S /') SRR g CUT AND CAP EXIST. SERVICE 3 | I - I TUep — ) I{\ S Py — e T
| | S .- s BEYOND NEW CONNECTION | = T ~lor U ity | Py — - — T
4 ! Vo s 2IeAGE L A g - | 1 -FIRE HYDRANT  / e x
J S «© N Vol I = \ / ] — 7
**************** © 3 ‘(////S/ DN A Y| I ASSEMBLY - '.
N & I </ S % 1-6"x6" CUT-IN TEE % I I TN ) / ; @
: i g SO CREND ||
o b ol 18" x 6" REDUCER 1-8" 90° BEND - [T —
. 79 S | A~ -1-8"x6" - | H T CONCRETE
N 'E T }g E: v /// v ////;/ 1-8"x 6" REDUCER | '{j - _réﬁwfiii‘_tﬁﬁﬂmzzf‘:‘
\ T IR ‘ s o m Ly T e — — — == ——
R - 1- 16" 90° BEND f% : ] i N T, .
1 EWHWf:ii *::1%;*‘*“%: — == — — . 1] CLOSE EXIST. VALVE S i *‘%:459.33%( y &
S RENAR - — — /— — — Y T T W — — — — — — — — W — — — X gy ———— ]| AT THE COMPLETION T 2 |Sh=46299— S / ) o Zz
— - Q| T (b(b
e e e R REMOVE & REPLACE I - = OF PROJECTE. SHO ' , == oi1SP293 / X %
N ¥ reans O - EXIST. PAVEMENT, CURB & 1 - FIRE HYDRANT ——— ] S = N X vone. < @\*\#%”' > GRATE TRAP 2
K VaZ GUTTER AS NECESSARY (- | o 7 g/ - L Y- I, T=486.65' / i
495}“ R (TP) FOR PIPE INSTALLATION ASSEMBLY — E = ZUP — — — —UP— — |t — — — UP- — — — — ,L\g ¥ = 1= *;. H 3T | jeggoos 2
Iy S G T ) Yy ,,FORFIPE INSTAL s ¥, P, T T : "7 i o o O 46219 = — — —(ZUGP- — sn o =
D A i e e e e e B ] e o o # PR s g SO T e
B e i e e, B S " JERSEY BARRIER (TYP,) N - < BT 5 %/%9794' I R S S 57::—:?446;:'3357:_t::_(,;_,'-,@g‘i ‘,,%@5: Gl s
Sy e B i et = A ——— — 491 S o RN s = - Sy oAt =i eSS S S :
P - - — = ——— — —_— T MIN. COVER o ;\\ﬁ:‘\’. /EZ/)V[/%#SJSZ/” 8/7/4 8" DIP W/ 48" —<. IE7"=481.02" : o I § \\ | | ' | W\ﬁi;ftf:ifffffffffiﬁ;‘:ff%%fffffffff % o
8TH AVENUE 8 3 — 11+00 7 = D N Y | — R ~ Gih/ MIN. COVER ;gf;%jﬁ = N T ASEALT T 8 REMOVE & REPLACE 5
S~ o + ] — e e — s - = ! P —
el 2 SIS 16"W 16"W ; —_ S e = R (Ve || N/ EXIST. PAVEMENT, CURB & — o
B \\\ % 1-16" 90° BEND FO- %\;* 77i4:9;::_‘_?52:::::7;;;;:L:\:\:‘7 77777 B — —— - T = 7.13+00 7 16"W 16"W o "llllllllll , ‘ GUTTER AS NECESSARY §
\ GRAVEL DRIVE DA ‘“}@ e T SR I St AR ~ 1A e B TR ECE-mE | e |\ S— ], ; & FORTPLPE INSTALLATION -
\ - } | N - \/L-/O - *é _—— == === = i/j/:,‘»A\\—%(:‘F/O/:rl",’/’ 7;//4 —— = ——— == F 0= \\*\“ —J 7\{"\16"_)\( 8“ TEE ‘F/O W%@SG\W 7 Iy Bl ‘/._/07 o ‘g GRASS Q\\\\Ct/‘/7éi/ 7777 ! %4/’, Ei::f’j/::::::: 0 So~ \ = n// o _E " /:/;;;;\\\ i ~
\ e A%, A W it ~ R s N /S SWE—Los TN IS T 2o M oy M A ; NS = 1-16"90°BEND =~ RN < =
/7'/7777/] I /7/7-/1 -16" x 8" TEE L e \‘\‘\ 7 /,,i,t,i_Er‘ZO”CHM/— _ ‘/T\Y\’<(&/:/:/77;77 T T T 20CHW - TOP493.96"— R\*%\ f*/ﬁ—tgofgi& Q;i};'\i ) T~ D“./;/:/i\‘;/ ‘‘‘‘ \\AQA - G/?A;ST R ;;7;//7 > |ToP40.38 &)l 3[:\\ { ‘%g@‘ \\‘\\\ N \“7-; ;7‘\“*\: W\T"—\’i /\i\x‘/-_\__:/ '////// b?.;\f\\\\\ T I<—(
s IR '/, //,1-8"VALVE & BOX —/ j T2 -5 1- FIRE HYDRANT e 1T 2OCHN T 92— (oun) 48966~ — — P A — T" - [ eV 0/ /A— WO P a0 | IE oun 48663 -Sq Q) A N T R o -EXIST. TREESTOBE: - 1
L V7 772 _16"VALVE & BOX ~ GO @ ASSEMBLY T pp e - AP I E S B s /Off: T B :};’;f{o\: s T — M 116" x 8" TEE - BN *& ) W ;1/ Wyis) - | REMOVED (TYP) 1~ N
////////J |/////////////////////////// s - §+ ==t avo i P = — P p@p“ﬁ“ 72N \::;:ﬁ?ﬁi - 491 B 4 il e T S i V‘Q‘{“ = mﬁ, % i [ o) ST /) o
0, 0 / - 45— _— — — =TT Tl AL | I N P ST T ST T — N T 3 AN x \ ! -t DU atvaly V-3, 7 anbt
. (//////T/Vég/;“////////////d ‘ | CONC. SIDEWALK 2PN | =7 B R e e N AN N S B . e TN I — T 16" D.I.P. W/ 48" MIN. T #62% >
S Vi, Vi, R — A T A AN / N | /b«»'ﬁﬁw THW 2= = = = HI - — = — — — = — === el N s e e  — — — ) Sas - i\ﬁ;‘ Do —— J%r—’ RS JIR—— | <
///////a V7 7777 NI (e O NIRRT e T df—-\--@g@#g@gg RS IS WLT T T TN T e e o s e e %‘@%ﬁ:ﬁz = H A= T g CVRRIYRY e
L2 S S S i T b2 - S - NG S © | - == Ny G Ee SN « 7__;23-:*;;}%;:;5 L B A N A /| [ — | i T
// // / ////////////////////////d //4 “ ) '/ ;J Jid // A/ 7=\," - ™~ Q\\\\ \\\ \ I //,f/ \\\ 7(____ T T T T T T = = ——— 777“,“;_,1—::’::_ 77777 Dt“\\ N L'\ %‘L \(//éL N ' \\ /// !“x ,' 77777 ] —
00 ////ﬁ ﬁ/;///////////////////////////j :;; V‘Lﬁ \ @ L o @@‘ CINVSNN &@\\\ RN ol .- & 77 concreTe j,;«q:// [ 4G f**“‘/ﬂ‘f—wfi LU k\\{:@;\:f\@\ T L i N i/. 1-16" 11.25° BEND 9
s BB =2 Cg oy Y N~ SN, e RN s - =Z 3 AT | i e e PROJECTNO. _ 3042.1907
A : / i e r” / X \\\ ,\ ! y/ t’, .................. — “ / ' " g .
M N W NN NN NN NN N NN N NN e a— ' f' *li_ll_ll_/ll_ll_/ll_ll—ll_ll_l“ &l\mlmﬁ Iﬂ%‘%l/é/‘/l//‘/ l“l’l—llhll_ll_ll_/l/lL&llr*ll_ir ‘ l_lg:\’l{E‘QHQ V/ 5}} ?’(T)/Zz(ggox’ [} % —fff‘ﬂL,‘,,‘ DRAWN BY : CRE
| ) R / " ) - : N o7 N J LB _
TR MATCH LINE - SEE DWG. C-113 - £ W& X ™ o - T s LRI ST gmaps (N e s |[eEoeoe 1AW
\ — / - - / [ ;oo s oy T3 z 7 - 4 e/ | " ° ¢ X miA=—==—===
2 / . g / LSS ) AR vl 40 DRAIN PIPE \ /o A \ I T r - N | | N 7~ -
T T T T T T ﬁ \ / / Lo "X, GRASS, 1,71 SHED S S S U - i I el " TMIN. T SHEETTITLE
7B | % ox / / /7 vporapiee > SAE e IR LT N N / - B <§t ;II | ‘ ‘J s *’é%\?élhpﬁv\v(/;)s MlN'*%’"gj%oj?g SITE UTILITY PLAN
\ ‘ u '/l N ‘ ! ’ . ‘h =, 1 29’
& I
A By I N | B B
——U- oo TOP4884%' 2 \
RNy IE (our) S I
o | ( S |
= ‘i ¢ \\\— | —_———
2 coveren___ |l 1 07 W---- e el
b soarD | ] /qu\ 7L 5 | |
3o | LI (NI N o M\ T | IRE HYDRANT DRAWING NO REV
o | 488 Nt edS e Al y ) Il ASSEMBLY - : :
38 ? QI U] Y o X | M /\ﬁ SITE AIQENCHMARM e EXSTING PAf
éé \\ % J \‘ \I\ | 1 - ‘2‘0 VX 16\ Fﬁ‘EDUQ\E/R/ ‘MI J [_L\\\ I L - CE_‘Gi /NA@ 50 LF . 20u HDPE J ““““ \\\\ 0
\ RN S T S el Yt B —

This document is the property of Johnson, Laschober & Associates, P.C. The unauthorized reproduction, copying or otherwise use of this document is strictly prohibited and any infringement thereupon may be subject to legal action.

K:\30421901\Civil\C-101 TO C-113 22x34.dwg Plotted:9/29/2022 11:00 AM By:Trevor Wimberly, P.E.


AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Level II Certified Design Professional


UTILITIES PROTECTION CENTER

www.Georgia811.com

Know what's below.

>

BORDER: JLA22x34-XREF.DWG

REV. 03/13/2019 BLB

Call before you dig. Vo o o | & e — -y I e R My
SISl LSS S S ) ®© | | ,/ ] T T T e RN R AN 2 P e
THREE WORKING DAYS BEFORE YOU DIG U on INGO7 vvvivssr7oo2 ] | i‘ L LoNe SR N A _ w3 N W ] Since 1980
| ;F 4 Ny L w i\ | —
(GEORGIA - 1-800-282-7411) Vi 777777 s s N| o ‘ o lep . R FRETR = e s T - B rﬁ@qzﬁ Sy _ _ .
SIS S S S S S S i 7 p TN e <5 < e N Architects o Engineers ® Landscape Architects
A A aAand | u ; - R 8 P
g////////////////////////d w ﬂ ,f j e =<WGHE N B - U Falull
/?////////////////////j///////////oj ) PH\T | § L - / s s . g T\#\\i\:@/‘j / HLJ JOHNSON, LASCHOBER &
9907 ooy ! / - - ;
e WCC oo o) Vo ] ) ij 8 MATCH LINE - SEE DWG. C-112 SN i ) N s s RN H 1 ASSOCIATES, P.C.
CONSERVATION COMMISSION | N / / e ~ / XN Mol H / ~ \\\ Vi — ‘ ! STMH 3
300 SRR _§RQ§ iy lgﬁli—ll—llg]l—ll*ll—ll,‘ll—ll—l /- $ﬁ¥qﬁ ﬂ,%@l 5 l/‘/ l*!‘l_ll_ll—ll_ll_/“&ll¥ll_ir \~ 52\{?—-——@— 70P489.04 AUGUSTA, GA e« MT. PLEASANT, SC
o N % \ » - 0 4] e Py e e , — a Sol S JE In4) A8 TEL (706) 724-5756 ® TEL (843) 619-4656
. — —UG S, 7 cravel oA L 7R T A S \§§2 p— - / 48 < lmid IS IE (N:8) 48, FAX (706) 724-3955
Trevor A. Wimberly S Ry \ g < /8978 8 | I %’%f/’bﬂﬁﬁw > ¢ | | T R IE (0u7) 488 WWW THEJL AGROUP.COM
Level Il Certified Design Professional \ L8 | / . . / / A Lol f L/ f / MQD??/@/MPE AN /o 1@ | \ i\ﬂ‘ I I
7T T 77/77/;/_,;-_/};7% g \ / p / [ bl P S GRASS ANSHED D 77T N > N 0
Vo0 0000000 5053 '/5//4/4 v % /o 4D ORAIN, PE ~ &4 W V\/’/ VAV VAN 7/ | I EFRNI i [7p)
CERTIFICATION NUMBER 0000066065 k///////////////////////// ” M‘H\ 7 . /s / AN < Sk 1 |- ) A )>\ \&0/57 / f | Vg /I/N\\\ n
Vs 00000000000 | X e NI NREION T K SR S S Pt N o0 | TRV I 1 py LL]
lssuep; _06/17/2021  Expipes: _06/17/2024 V////////////////////////d ) % TN /s “}// s S VAT A /, A0 N ¢ 8 > l \I LIz swr % =S —
% ///////7-7\//6/-&6/-////////////// \(‘4‘ [ . /,Ag J s & S S // 4 D 4 $/ ":‘FT-T ff* ﬁ% e // // YA /%\\ ) ﬂ Y- — - & \;/7/: TOP488.4%' Z O I_
r////////////_///////////////////////ﬂ s VI‘E e : / a Xw{/////;/// N S 'W “J ‘00/(3)////// PN 7 P) = — cravEl | r a 4\\*;(» 2 IE (ou7) 4 L 2 —
. v Al A %4 TR ,, — L N\ = T / ) / R S S s S N — . PR s
NOTES: VL0000 000 s A | ATE —= PARENGY / e T0P487.64'° 1 /‘” |80 7 s A\ NN ver \ | coveren___ LA 1 7 W= = O =1 D
F//////////////////////////j % / P o Eomasier ! s X770 0 s s A V% - ~ \ " soaro [ LR ——_dl_sp - < _ 2
AT 2 77 ! / NS T 2T s | S N L@ S AT N R e | Lo TS lg'RCP < -
1. INSTALL TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE A MIN. OF 5 z/ﬁuuaua/_ﬁﬁﬁﬁfé/“ | LPYSE 2eeme A - Ly orass | S ||l L 1 N S NI % N FO B et - S e \\Q Q A LLI
FROM EXISTING PIPE JOINT. e 2N IS e / - ;// //////// Ly VS IR WEATE X7 O R fl - | s | NN > | <3 - S <
2. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE CONSTRUCTION REMOVE & REPLACE S VA o — — “, e \ %I NG 16" REDUCER oo 7)) O
PHASING OF SITE AND UTILITY WORK WITH EXIST. PAVEMENT, CURB & L N S O R - : N ?. S \ W L 2 < x
CURRENT CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS WITHIN THE GUTTER AS NECESSARY N % L Y A | n O ek 12 TEE Q- = T,
AUD PROJECT D1 CONSTRUCTION LIMITS. _TORPIPEINSTALLATION g R, ,&938 o /o O Ao BAvILION | |\ SO | 120 x 16" REDUCER 3 n < O
PROJECTS OF NOTE IN THIS AREA: BRANT HALL r /77;/’77//77/&5;‘/@729 o \‘ﬁ?&.\. ..... L T W P PR s — | uge. i NS 2 BOX N i ;
, (770000000007 4 | RS G S , . A AR A N | N9 1-16"VALVE&B L w = 00 <
RENOVATION AND PROPOSED CCoE'S MCA-3. DL 0 000 A a N NS, TR A PNy 1 Zm ) Et\k‘m -12"PLUG — ~ O
LGS SIS0 00005 R ey WOy . | g = 3| '1-12" VALVE & BOX ) < 2
L0 00000000000700 P27 N Y ESTWING .~~~ .7 7 s @ , P~ —_ 4
A NN (oSS . P I eI | Vo IS 1. STD. PIPE LENGTH R (&) @)
If///// TNGOb- /////////////// o \\_‘ 75‘( S \\\ \\\\\;«/ /// // // / / s /fFEé459./7 | / 0 ; wl\/ “ ‘H\\?HJ "\ \Uu: — |_ 'O}
e o 250007 £ < N SN > DRy SN C L W I = w - —
) : LGS SIS SIS & A= ~ NN IES S s /T om NI L LL]
C-1081C-1011C-104 SIGLLLILL LTSI S 0 000500 7 /A ~ S 1P A OO L “ Qs S D u QO o
C-112¢ ] %—ﬁ_fé\ﬂo /;////////////////////////// \%\\'E ~ \%&5550 Coiise /s RPN ////// S N I L *&z\i‘i )’//j/»‘/;;( \ f"\‘w < E o T o
Sy Sl i O SSSSS SIS s 7 nind | DAY . A a4 - B STl AN %)
w106 o, B - s NI PNy =TT A T R N —2l OS5 |
- S M ) i A . P2 SN v 24"PINE I VA AN
JFF Yl A‘_L é- .1 1 . "MU_HL \y/// !_‘N — >///L/\>> ~ [)(‘60 ; /// / // Yy ava S S . /// \ ‘ n m h | ! Il \F\f‘f‘ f“ \\ /// CD % N m O Q
NC107 1T i o 8" D.L.P. W/ 48 = "(»@?’n"%\-i‘ Y SN . / SIS SN I TN ls N\ DX |y E
HOVrA ||| ST 152 T S MIN. COVER (TYP) ™ o, N0 R LTI o ISP % we o 28 H OL|z WE 8
| \\&\U‘ — /\/ / \ I ~ i I I
] li ‘L,L\ R &ﬁ//f/;zgg/,j//\f éﬁ)/// WY ///////////; L y “ = = { | EXIST.TREESTOBE DE Z M O -
KEY PLAN = e JUAN N S el . SR N NN, 5 gy & X | REMOVED (TYP) IH (R > g
V7 s s s /Y EANY 1 NESENY SBIRG g — OVERHEAD™ - — [~ s L O T O e ) < (T i
N V////////////////////////d A :\-L NSRS SHELTER ‘//// Oy s P, \ \ ! o Wﬁ{% I % 0 %
L) N o PN A 7 RO \ s T o IREMOVE FIRE HYD = =
r/////////////////////////ﬂ L Ny PN -7 s Y, S D | - i
Rt LSS SIS S | \t" e J1R0-- S<se AT 7 s DN . \ = O~ |AND CLOSE VALVE |
K////777777N604 AN R IS RN s oS B . =N A i
247 LSS S S SN \@\ 2 \\W/ o /// a4 PR, /- ® o & <N IV
p///////////////////////482)"” WA S v //// S oSS RPNy N O = <y
AN A VAN NS S s W N R [—IN\P
30' 15' 0 30' 60' Ié////////////////@éé/%é/ fd & N// N A /// _y NN 4 \ Y
ALILL Ll bl el /e 2 _ﬁ% AN S e N PRIy, 70, o0 0X \ \ Vel TR
SCALE 1":30! W g Q Z\K // //f// // // — 3 / / // // / / ya / J/ Ve v / / s / V K \\\ - | ' \’\‘}\‘Q\ I
. b = o _,>‘|’\// N / — / // // P o / o S S // // P ~\ ‘\\ \L sl " \\;ﬁ) ¥ ==
33/ ﬂﬁw’ﬁ\\ - 7// - 25872 — // ///;/ s S S /// // // // avd \\\\ \\ \}\ I } I’ N | \Lkl
_ I WSS OvErHEAD -~ 4 //// / o A O IR |\ 7oPase0e 1IN
% N2d o NN, swETER DR o s A L SHED | N /”/L/Ll || EOUT)48064 11 S
T T NN S WS S R v T BB AR -IF S IC T
G S S S ! / v B AN ¥ | i
(*\_SITE UTILITY PLAN 00000 N e, % b iof N NN |
C-113 00000 A LS N S T R LA e @ T |
s s FREA89.274 IS N A A N %g U (S
K/////,/i_N/G/O/j///////////// e S DL~ PR CONC. E£=489.81" /// P Bt RN N
V2 0002020027 S ";Q DR A /;4/\%11 o By 1M b ToP4ssos |
LI TTTTT770000 700500 7 0 i R AV L SOV T TR K Tt T W e w05
JITILIII SIS0 050000, e A @9%0%%. \ AN 70T T TR R G S Eoun 4089
I///////////////////////////?l \'\‘\ \‘\ | \Y?Q)\ \ b%)%‘ &Q)Ql' // // s V g;/ F el % | /J/f\:\ \%—' S H‘\\ “ o K3
%ZZ///ZZ//,1 - 8" x 6" TEE- o N e == RIS e SVl S DR |
et s NN 7 ////// s S |8 =7 /77'/77%7*%%‘:
)‘U(J ;'\ Y /;/’\!\ \CUZYCRETE / // o o Yz ,\// /5482#5( \'\ " — T 4{\[/ o Y —
STIH | e 7 s . concrere N o I e foi
TOP:485.33 L PO / S Ty o g 1-16"x6" TEE |1Rs-.
E(IN):480.68' 6 N ¢ & et L QIS 1-6TVALVEABOX S
IE(OUT)478.78 i N7\ « oSS / % 1-6"PLUG
IRE HYDRANT & T A 7, B ST RN s
7 7 T T 7 s % ’ g IO CONCRETE e K 1-16"x 8" TEE S —
[0 00000000000 EMBLY o $2 7 s s g d A |\ 18" VALVE & BOX
K/////////////////////////j N e N ropasie AP rand T opadi e BN 1-8"PLUG S
GLIGLIT LTI 7070000 70 7 A~ [, S A\ s s v ~ TOP:484.18 R S S Y Z
Vo 7 7 T e CER NN IE48035 s o s YAV / ad = L85 =__JE 1) 47099~ gl NS 3
20 TNGO2 i S Y (R L A G I A A e ARV s S oed g S i L - -\ QZ O
YR LSS TS e L 1 g wigwre A A IS s / AV R o i < IE (oUx) 479.98 2R S Y [Ny D
ik O [ - T R P A N N A I IR e - s RS Y TS 3
, P SIS LS | | y YV TV 7 4 \ \ \
| REMOVE & REPLACE A r S @@‘b;” ™ FrE=48979~ ~ - ///j/ P v SOUTH WING A A A AN S LANDSCAPE ~ \ CONCRETE LS 'H :’ﬁ ‘I;:X‘IST TR’ééTS To BE\L . =<8
EXIST. CONC. SIDEWALK 1§ T WS 0 7 AR STt WD. BORDER .~ \ PARKING® Vol N ' 7 os| =
I e | X N S S 4 oad Y oSS S TOP486.29' ) ~ \ I[" n> (REMOVED (TYP.) /) o
AS NECESSARY FOR PIPE - NS N A AP A O o 46629 | rrr499.85 - B e Nk REOVERCS £l
E ¢\\§\\ ///:Z ‘”7\ X J a4 o s S 7S Va /E//N/482 19 s/ 7 / - - - “‘JJF‘T/: Q) ' / Q\ 1) I \/// pra
INSTALLATION ~ zoss by | Ly s AR - s / IE (our) 482.19' ExiST-=1 S | WAL S 3 a8 Al AN S
i~ HBNE 1 Yo s >l S s S s / e 4 S L NS /| ) € _ 29 -z =0
o S PN eaPa /// S S oSS ADARAMP T A %@J 7‘3 | .- 5p A A N ,%EJHL Ds2/Ds3 |11 Z|w
- = I : B NSNS \ J\BC’Q‘ oS L il . R T AF | U A LJE R Jl&;gﬁ/jc/f’/%: e 2
— . e NCEON /\ < L Sl ‘ [ eGP — . "o 7SS N ST \ Ul
B o, HPINE \qu N N T . J | i / ey BN “18"PINE | ' W ,
) PPN N P N SO R It 5 A EpeG - : . H75’”7'$’i€/" \ b s \f.\ilk . TOPY83.57 DE‘
B i ISR N S G e 0e | T L R SR I Ny vy o M 19 2
L7 N el AT o ST """ "< ~H/ “\»i\ggf:;:;:{\/\“ ! oo =T —- = 5 = — _ /:Qgg‘g}f{% P ;L} Ll Ly %’/ IE 1N:B). 479.87 %o
P 8" D.I.P. W/ 48" e KO T0PagsSs e S . @Y PRop " TTE==gp_ ] — X : - S S S ———===== -IN T R e b 47917 A
Gl S N aun
7 /MIN. COVER (TYP.) x @&@}ﬁ‘ “IE R 8854+ —m—\%\—i@j“. | f‘&‘ L\‘ R e - AN '::SD"':';'EEC'P”"'” o ﬂ\lkﬂ\'gL ‘/A/‘ R é/{iiii W =
27T soum ¥l = Lo 48349 NI Sy N - — i yes -— i N Bl 0 o & 2
e , 1 - NN o T it SRR PR P = sz g 9 ey 7 2 A2 ' oy — == =SD - =
TOP:483.70 _ Ds2Ds3 " \-} - s - ~ wm 7/07 717 I 7\_F/\0>\ ~ GRASS T g . ! / s ::;,U;;;:ﬁfzﬂ (&) é\;; 2IRCP y ~
. AR 1 - — N N oS ==== = = e T —_— N T T 1= —
E47860 ™ 7 7 R - UG o ‘ o e — <77 — F/0 —m s | \[7 4 RO T ﬁ%&ﬂ” =
E : —— - e :%--- O = —UeP - a8 S
vy —= = . o
N e __ 1 — —F%=477 10
- —— IS =S ; R
- STMH \\ 1 i eI 74 R —_——— = = - < - STMH
REMOVE & REPLACE PN - ropassi g A o
GUTTER AS NECESSARY A IE ) 4629 ' ! o ‘F T —— — N — — NeaE o IE ) - 479.0
D . ‘o | / \‘ AN .
FOR PIPE INSTALLATION N - \115\{0\1{[/445’252 - R / “‘ ;\\\\\\\ (|_;J) ;@: ' §‘ b IE (ouT) 478 PROJECT NO. 3042.1901
S~ ~ \ ~ ‘“hr‘“_‘::::““‘:#‘“ NN e—_— | ! .
— NN e “ ' O T "CLOSE EXIST. VALVE = SN 18 === S/TE BENCHMARK-1 __ DRAWN BY : CRE
N o —_ NN . e —
NN . o o QMMQER[A//V AVE. C/‘WIMBERLA//V AVENUE - AT THE COMPLETION ' "X | &/ CEG#1(4R6) CHECKED BY : TAW
,,,,,,,,, NN T i o D S S SN w3 N1, 246,035.20 DATE 07/01/22
P R oo oT oo —————— NN T \‘\\\\\\\ | / @\0 E b PO N E661,876.98 :
7 et T Pty ittty oo e et / , 2 < NOO 2 L 4
TRAFFIC S\ T T T { ?:‘—;-‘\—::}f:::i‘;;:‘:-i;:;;:‘;;::',;z».;;;,:;;; e Voo = if L/)J‘E E48571 — SHEET TITLE :
SIGNAL N 277N 1 <= - 1 N7 T ——————— — -
“*:*:—‘?:?;?‘ o QY Vi // AN | ) CO/VCREI«E———\\\ \\\\\(/F\\\\ - 7 y//y | T el nial
= T T T T T Y ——— \,\‘ \‘ /;/‘ N | - N SIDEWALK \\\\\\ a4 I i/ /’ | SITE UTILITY PLAN
=== S Ay Ay e o — = UGPH T~ — — — — — —pyep T T T T p D T T T TN Gp e %{% |
/ / T Wr=—==f——g=——p —Wom————— eyl _ e — UGP- — = — = — W\ . Q) 2. e
/ / / / / / / / / // // / / /‘ \} // H‘ ________ Wemmmmm T_‘_'W ————— ‘,7’___‘\7' T W-—= —ﬁL—-i : =7 E;T_‘I_‘;:_*:_‘:_“q‘*";i
S 1-12"x 8" TAPPING oSS At A K ! | e NI N W - 0o/ 2T
SLEEVE & VALVE A A I A W | { TN ) (A IR
Iy 1 AN ey e A BN \
H \ i ([ ___ S = \E ‘//\EV\W \
! N ; TR AN |
I AR ¥ " 7’ REMOVE AND REPLACE EXIST. —/ DRAWING NO. REV.
| ) D Yo /; I f;/‘-:a—lf -==":PAVEMENT AS NECESSARY
I — = 2ACHW — — — @ i ;‘”} J'} ol - FOR TIE-IN CONNECTION -1 1 3 O
h R e S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

This document is the property of Johnson, Laschober & Associates, P.C. The unauthorized reproduction, copying or otherwise use of this document is strictly prohibited and any infringement thereupon may be subject to legal action.

K:\30421901\Civil\C-101 TO C-113 22x34.dwg Plotted:9/29/2022 10:52 AM By:Trevor Wimberly, P.E.


AutoCAD SHX Text
TRAFFIC SIGNAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
Level II Certified Design Professional


	SKM_C22723051816180
	Project E Change Order 1 REV1_05.16.2023
	Project E Change Order 1 REV1
	FG_2021-010 Change Order No. 1
	Project E AUD Pay App Tracking CO Check 03.07.2023 P2
	C-112_R0
	C-113_R0

	SKM_4050230517090000


